Event Type
TA1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TA1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TA1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TA1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TA1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TAL1ACLUB
TA1ACLUB

MGCCN Club and Multi Club Records - Ringwood Track ALA

Classcode
2ACU20
2AC020
CCu20
CC020
JP
JS
MSCU14
MSC1420
MSCU20
MSC0O20
MSCO30
MSMU14
MSM1420
MSMO020
SVU30
SVO30
T1U20
T1020
T2U20
72020
T3U20
73020
T4U20
T4020
T5U20
75020

Class Description

Sports Grp 2A/2C Under 2 Itr
Sports Grp 2A/2C Over 2 Itr
Classic Car pre 1986 Under 2 Itr
Classic Car pre 1986 Over 2 Itr
Junior in Production Vehicle
Junior in Special Vehicle

Prod Sports 2B Classic Under 1.4 Itr
Prod Sports Classic 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Classic 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Classic Over 2 Itr
Prod Sports Classic Over 3 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Modern Under 1.4 Itr
Prod Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Modern Over 2 Itr
Special Vehicle Under 3 Itr
Special Vehicle Over 3 Itr

Type 1 Under 2 Itr

Type 1 Over 2 Itr

Type 2 Under 2 Itr

Type 2 Over 2 Itr

Type 3 Under 2 Itr

Type 3 Over 2 Itr

Type 4 Under 2 Itr

Type 4 Over 2 Itr

Type 5 Under 2 Itr

Type 5 Over 2 Itr

MG Car Club (Newcastle)
Ringwood Park Motorsport Complex
Track Records

Last Update 25-Feb-2024
Most Recent Event - 27/02/2022

First Name Surname Vehicle
Kevin AKERS Carroll Clubman

No record currently set
Peter ROBINSON BMC Mini Cooper S

No record currently set
Hayden LITTLE (J) VW Beetle

No record currently set

No record currently set
Bruce CONDRON MG B

No record currently set

No record currently set

No record currently set

No record currently set

Paul BOWER Mazda MX5
No record currently set
No record currently set

Connor MORLEY Subaru WRX

Fran HODGSON MG ZR 160

Robert DAWSON BMW M135i

No record curr No record currently set

David MILLER Opel Astra OPC

Russell WEST Datsun 180B

Harry HARRIS Honda Civic

Michael TAYLOR Morris Minor

Matthew BATES Subaru WRX

Darrell PEATTIE Aztec Formula Ford

No record currently set

34.67
time
34.67

43.84

36.01

36.52

35.57

36.51
40.60
37.87

40.59
38.00
36.58
43.44
38.76
35.74

Fastest Time
Date
27/02/2022

27/02/2022

27/02/2022

27/02/2022

27/02/2022

27/02/2022
27/02/2022
27/02/2022

27/02/2022
27/02/2022
27/02/2022
27/02/2022
27/02/2022
27/02/2022

Event Description
Twin Rivers Come & Try

Twin Rivers Come & Try

Twin Rivers Come & Try

Twin Rivers Come & Try

Twin Rivers Come & Try

Twin Rivers Come & Try
Twin Rivers Come & Try
Twin Rivers Come & Try

Twin Rivers Come & Try
Twin Rivers Come & Try
Twin Rivers Come & Try
Twin Rivers Come & Try
Twin Rivers Come & Try
Twin Rivers Come & Try



Event Type
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE

NSW State and Australian Hillclimb Championship Records - Ringwood Track A2

Classcode
2AU16
2A016
2A016A
2A1620
2A2040
2AAWD
2BU16
2BO16
2BF1620
2BF2030
2CU16
2CALL
2F016
2FU16
3CALL
3D1316
3D1320
3D1620
3D2030
3D3060
3D030
3DU13
3DU16
31620
3J2030
3J3060
3JB3060A
3JLM1630
3ILMNSV
3JLMO30
3JLMSV
3JLMU16
3J030
3JU16
3K
ELECT
FF16
FLO713
FL1320
FLO20
FLUO7
Fvi12
FV16

Class Description

2A Open and Closed Sports Car under 1600cc

2A Open and Closed Sports Car over 1600cc

2A Sports Cars Open & Closed AWD over 1600cc
2A Sports Cars Open/Closed 1601 - 2000cc

2A Sports Cars Open/Closed 2001 - 4000cc

2A Sports Cars Open/Closed 4WD All

2B Marque Sports under 1600cc

2B Marque Sports over 1600cc

2B/2F Prod Sports 1601 - 2000cc

2B/2F Prod Sports 2001 - 3000cc

2C Supersports to 1600cc

2C Supersports All

2F Production Sports over 1600cc

2F Production Sports under 1600cc

3C Rally Cars 4WD All

3D Sports Sedans 1300 - 1600cc

3D Sports Sedans 1300 - 2000cc

3D Sports Sedans 1601 - 2000cc

3D Sports Sedans 2001 - 3000cc

3D Sports Sedans 3001 - 6000cc

3D Sports Sedans over 3000cc

3D Sports Sedans under 1300cc

3D Sports Sedans to 1600cc

3J Improved Production Cars 1601 - 2000cc

3J Improved Production Cars 2001 - 3000cc

3J Imp Prod Cars 3001 - 6000cc inc 3K & 3H

3JB Improved Production 3001 - 6000cc incl Fl and AWD
Imp Prod Late Model ex Fl and 4WD 1600 - 3000cc
Improved Production Late Model excl Fl and 4WD
Imp Prod Late Model ex FI and 4WD over 3000cc
Imp Prod Late Model SV inc Fl and 4WD

Imp Prod Late Model ex FI and 4WD under 1600cc
3J Improved Production over 3000cc

3J Improved Production Cars to 1600cc

3K Saloon Cars

Electric Vehicle Road Registered

Formula Ford 1600cc

Formula Libre 751 - 1300cc

Formula Libre 1301 - 2000cc

Formula Libre over 2000cc

Formula Libre up to 750cc inc Superkarts
Formula Vee 1200cc

Formula Vee 1600cc

First Name
Keith
Greg
Matthew
Greg
Geoff
Matthew
Stephen
Mark
Paul
John
Peter
Peter
Paul

Michael
Timothy
Haydn
Haydn
Raymond
Phil

Phil
Daryl
Timothy
Ashley
Andrew
Darren
Darren
John
Karen
Steven
David
Scott
John
Warren
Terry
Michael
Ben

Bill
Brett
Dean
Michael
Stephen
Stephen

Surname
HAMMOND
JONES *
BROWN *
JONES
BOYD
BROWN
JONES
CRESPAN
FINCH
ENGISCH
BROWN *
BROWN
BOWER

BOWDEN
WRIGHTSON *
CLARK *
CLARK
VANDERSEE
HEAFEY *
HEAFEY
MORTON
WRIGHTSON
BIRKS
MCMASTER
BLAKE
BLAKE *
FARNSWORTH
WILSON
DEVIJAK
ISAACS
DEAN
GILBERT
HEATH
HARTMANN
CUSITER
MORLEY
NORMAN
HAYWARD
AMOS
CICCOTELLI
BUTCHER
BUTCHER

Most Recent Event - 29/10/2023
Vehicle
Debron RH10
Locost GSL Clubman
Audi RS4
Locost GSL Clubman
Rilstone Clubman
Audi RS4
MG Midget
Ford Cobra
PRB Clubman
Mazda MX5
Pro Sport Mulsanne
Pro Sport Mulsanne
Mazda MX5
No record currently set
Mitsubishi EVO 9
Morris Cooper
Datsun 1600
Datsun 1600
BMW 2002
Mitsubishi EVO VIII
Mitsubishi EVO VIII
Morris Cooper S
Morris Cooper
Holden Gemini
BMW E30
Subaru WRX
Subaru WRX
Ford Sierra
Commodore SS
Commodore VX
Mitsubishi EVO V
Toyota Yaris
Holden Commodore
Ford Laser Sport
Commodore VN
Tesla S P90D
Van Diemen FF
Gekko
Hayward 014
Gould GR55B
Uberkart - Reaper
Stinger FV 005
Stinger 014iX

32.66
time
37.36
40.17
39.08
40.17
41.79
39.08
42.64
39.38
41.39
42.56
37.58
37.58
41.91

40.95
40.32
39.78
39.78
41.85
39.25
39.25
42.64
40.32
40.97
40.44
41.53
41.53
48.20
43.64
40.83
39.92
42.85
42.50
42.62
44.22
45.24
39.08
34.82
33.46
32.66
37.95
41.53
40.39

Fastest Time
Date
02/11/2014
29/10/2023
29/10/2023
29/10/2023
06/07/2014
29/10/2023
02/11/2014
02/11/2014
29/10/2023
29/10/2023
29/10/2023
29/10/2023
02/11/2014

29/10/2023
29/10/2023
02/11/2014
02/11/2014
29/10/2023
07/08/2016
07/08/2016
06/08/2017
29/10/2023
02/11/2014
02/11/2014
29/10/2023
29/10/2023
02/11/2014
08/07/2018
02/11/2014
09/08/2015
02/11/2014
09/08/2015
29/10/2023
02/11/2014
08/07/2018
02/11/2014
02/11/2014
02/11/2014
29/10/2023
02/11/2014
09/08/2015
02/11/2014

Event Description
2014 AHC

2023 AHC

2023 AHC

2023 AHC

2014 NSW State R6
2023 AHC

2014 AHC

2014 AHC

2023 AHC

2023 AHC

2023 AHC

2023 AHC

2014 AHC

2023 AHC

2023 AHC

2014 AHC

2014 AHC

2023 AHC

2016 NSW State R6
2016 NSW State R6
2017 NSW State R7
2023 AHC

2014 AHC

2014 AHC

2023 AHC

2023 AHC

2014 AHC

2018 NSW State R6
2014 AHC

2015 NSW State
2014 AHC

2015 NSW State
2023 AHC

2014 AHC

2018 NSW State R6
2014 AHC

2014 AHC

2014 AHC

2023 AHC

2014 AHC

2015 NSW State
2014 AHC



TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE

TA2STATE
TA2STATE
TA2STATE

GM

GNB

GNC
GNU20
GSB

GSC
GSTO20
GU
HISTOTH
HQ
LEGEND
LMRCU16
LMRC1620
LMRCO40
NSNLB30O
NSNLB40O
NSNLBJP
NSNLBJS
NSNLBSVO
NSNLBSVU
NSNLN2ACU
RRU16
RR1620
RR2040
RRNLBAWD
RRNLBO25
RRNLBU25
TA2WD
TAAWD

MGCCN
ARDC
MGCCN

Group M Historic Racing and Sports Racing Cars 1961-1965
Group Nb Production Touring Car pre 1965
Group Nc Production Touring Car 1965-1972
Historic Group N up to 2000cc

Group Sb Production Sports Cars 1961-1969
Group Sc Production Sports Cars 1970-1977
Historic Group S & T 2001cc and Over

Group U Sports Sedans over 3000cc

Historic Other All

HQ Holdens

US Legends

Limited Modified Road Car up to 1600cc
Limited Modified Road Car 1601 - 2000cc
Limited Modified Road Car 4001cc and Over
MGCCN Type 3 Over 2 Itr

MGCCN Type 4 Over 2 Itr

MGCCN NLB Junior in Production Vehicle
MGCCN Junior in Special Vehicle

MGCCN Special Vehicle 4WD Turbo over 3 Itr
MGCCN NLB Special Vehicle AWD under 3 Itr
MGCCN 2A/2C Open & Closed Sports under 2000cc
Road Car up to 1600cc

Road Car 1601 - 2000cc

Road Car 2001 - 4000cc

Road Reg Non Log Booked All Wheel Drive
Road Reg Non Log Booked over 2500cc

Road Reg Non Log Booked under 2500cc
Time Attack Open 2WD

Time Attack Open 4WD

Fastest Lady
Fastest TinTop
Fastest Junior

Douglas
John
Peter
Peter
Steve
Roy

Roy
Garry
Garry
Vince
Dave
Graham
Steve
Steven
Brett
Ben
Alex
Christian
Tim
Adam
Raymond
Nathan
Garry
Aston
Neville
Liam
Graham
Warren
Brenton

Amy
Matthew
Cooper

AANDERSON
HOADE
WEYMOUTH-WILSON
WEYMOUTH-WILSON
PURDY

DAVIS *

DAVIS

FORD

FORD

EVANS

WATKINS

ORR

WOODS

WOODS

STALLARD

HALL

FRODL ()
THOMPSON (J)
BLAKE

GLEW

BROMLEY

APPS
CHRISTOPHERSON
HAYES

SHEARS

O'BRIEN

ORR

BELL

BYFIELD

MRCELA
BROWN
CALMAN

An * beside the Surname indicates a new record being set in an overlapping class between the State Event and the AHC event

Elfin WR375

Morris Cooper S
Morris Cooper S
Morris Cooper S
MG Midget
Triumph GT6
Triumph GT6

Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Holden HQ

US Legend 1937 Chevy
Honda CRX

Renault Clio RS200
BMW M2

Holden Gemini
Nissan Skyline R33
Renault Clio

JB Clubman

Subaru WRX

Subaru Impreza RS
Locost 7 replica
Suzuki Swift
Renault Clio

Holden Commaodore
Nissan GTR R35
HSV GTS

Honda CRX

Datsun Stanza
Subaru WRX Wagon

Minetti Monster
Audi RS4
Madza RX7

46.39
45.54
44.52
44.52
42.96
41.54
41.54
39.87
39.87
51.84
46.64
43.06
44.53
44.92
44.25
43.50
47.47
43.18
42.83
43.58
40.79
47.00
45.28
45.77
39.19
42.70
43.39
40.47
41.66

38.40
39.08
40.81

02/11/2014
02/11/2014
02/11/2014
02/11/2014
02/11/2014
29/10/2023
29/10/2023
08/07/2018
08/07/2018
02/11/2014
09/08/2015
29/10/2023
02/11/2014
29/10/2023
09/08/2015
08/07/2018
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
07/08/2016
08/07/2018
29/10/2023
29/10/2023
29/10/2023
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
29/10/2023
29/10/2023

07/08/2016
29/10/2023
06/07/2014

2014 AHC

2014 AHC

2014 AHC

2014 AHC

2014 AHC

2023 AHC

2023 AHC

2018 NSW State R6
2018 NSW State R6
2014 AHC

2015 NSW State
2023 AHC

2014 AHC

2023 AHC

2015 NSW State
2018 NSW State R6
2017 NSW State R7
2017 NSW State R7
2017 NSW State R7
2016 NSW State R6
2018 NSW State R6
2023 AHC

2023 AHC

2023 AHC

2017 NSW State R7
2017 NSW State R7
2017 NSW State R7
2023 AHC

2023 AHC

2016 NSW State R6
2023 AHC
2014 NSW State R6



Event Type
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB
TA2CLUB

MGCCN Club and Multi Club Records - Ringwood Track A2

Classcode
2AC020
2ACU20
SPAWD
CCu20
CSROAD
CSRACE
JP
JS
MS2030
MSC2030
MSCO20
MSCU14
MSCU20
MSM2030
MSMO20
MSMO30
MSMU14
MSM1420
MSMU20
MS030
MSU14
MSU20
SV0O30
SVU30
T1020
T1U20
T2020
T2U20
73020
T3U20
T4020
T4U20
T4E
75020
T5PU20
T5U20
T55U20
NRRCO20
NRRCU20
NRRMU20
RRCU20
RRMU20

Class Description

Sports Grp 2A/2C Over 2 Itr

Sports Grp 2A/2C Under 2 Itr
Series Production All Wheel Drive
Classic Car Under 2 Itr

Clubman Sports Road Tyres
Clubman Sports Race Tyres

Junior in Production Vehicle
Junior in Special Vehicle

Prod Sports 2B 2 - 3 Itr

Prod Sports 2B Classic 2 - 3 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Classic Over 2 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Classic Under 1.4 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Classic 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Modern 2 - 3 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Modern Over 2 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Modern Over 3 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Modern Under 1.4 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Modern 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Modern Under 2 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Over 3 Itr

Prod Sports 2B Under 1.4 Itr

Prod Sports 2B Under 2 Itr

Special Vehicle Over 3 Itr

Special Vehicle Under 3 Itr

Type 1 Over 2 Itr

Type 1 Under 2 Itr

Type 2 Over 2 Itr

Type 2 Under 2 Itr

Type 3 Over 2 Itr

Type 3 Under 2 Itr

Type 4 Over 2 Itr

Type 4 Under 2 Itr

Type 4 E All Wheel Drive or over 6 Itr
Type 5 Over 2 Itr

Type 5 Prod Block Under 2 Itr
Type 5 Under 2 Itr

Type 5 Special Block Under 2 Itr
Non Road Reg Classic over 2 litre
Non Road Reg Classic under 2 litre
Non Road Reg Modern under 2 litre
Road Reg Classic under 2 litre
Road Reg Modern under 2 litre

First Name
John
Keith
Rohan
Allan
Russell
Tom
Harley
Christian
Mitchell
David
Andrew
Ernst
Bruce
Mitchell
James
Rick

Paul
Paul
Cooper
Vaughan
Darren
David
James
Jeff
Steven
Will
Mitch
Neville
Steve
Phil
Mitch
Terry
Dean
Kevin
Darren
Darren
Stephen
Stephen
Darren
Austin
Lyall

Surname
COLLINS
HAMMOND
VOWLES
EVANS
WEST
HACKETT
KELLY (J)
THOMPSON (J)
POTTS
ATKINS
FRASER
LUTHI
CONDRON
POTTS
PEARSON
VINCENT

BOWER
BOWER
CALMAN (J)
THOMAS
HODGSON
ISAACS
HULL
SCHMITT
WOODS
ORAM
CRAIG
GREGORY
BRYDIE
HEAFEY
CRAIG
LANESBURY
AMOS
LEWIS
READ
READ
PERRY
JONES
HODGSON
BLANCH
CLARKE

Most Recent Event - 01/10/2023
Vehicle
JWS Le Mans Coupe
Debron RH10
Subaru Outback
Triumph TR7
JB Clubman
Westfield Pre Lit
Honda Integra R
JB Clubman
Nissan Skyline R34
Datsun 240z
Corvette
Renault Alpine A110
MG B
Nissan Skyline R34
Mazda RX7
Mazda MX5 SP
No record currently set
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda RX7
Austin Healey Sprite
MG F Trophy
Mitsubishi EVO V
Toyota GR Yaris
BMW M3
Renault Clio RS200
Hyundai i30N
Honda Civic Type R
Mazda RX7
Datsun 1200
Mitsubishi EVO VI
Suzuki Swift GTI
Subaru WRX
Gould GR55B
Cheetah MK 7
Hayward 09
Hayward 09
MG C GT
MG Midget
MG F Trophy
MG A Roadster
MG F

33.8
time
40.48
38.08
47.29
48.74
45.29
43.30
45.65
41.19
44.97
48.71
44.48
46.98
43.47
43.64
41.26
43.20

42.01
42.01
40.97
55.30
41.70
40.01
41.02
43.75
45.46
42.68
42.15
42.83
41.09
38.78
42.87
41.89
33.80
41.30
35.99
35.99
63.29
61.91
58.79
62.34
64.61

Fastest Time
Date
23/11/2014
19/10/2014
01/10/2023
01/10/2023
01/10/2023
01/10/2023
22/06/2014
07/07/2019
21/09/2014
29/03/2015
07/07/2019
30/07/2017
01/10/2023
15/02/2015
30/07/2017
29/03/2015

07/07/2019
07/07/2019
21/09/2014
22/06/2014
19/02/2017
19/02/2017
01/10/2023
18/02/2018
23/11/2014
01/10/2023
01/10/2023
18/02/2018
07/07/2019
19/02/2017
19/02/2017
01/10/2023
01/10/2023
01/10/2023
18/02/2018
18/02/2018
16/10/2016
16/10/2016
16/10/2016
16/10/2016
16/10/2016

Event Description
2014 Tar Speed R6
2014 Tar Speed R4
2023 Tri-Series R4
2023 Tri-Series R4
2023 Tri-Series R4
2023 Tri-Series R4
2014 Tri-Series R2
2019 Tar Speed R4
2014 Tar Speed R5
2015 Tar Speed R2
2019 Tar Speed R4
2017 Tar Speed R5
2023 Tri-Series R4
2015 Tar Speed R1
2017 Tar Speed R5
2015 Tar Speed R2

2019 Tar Speed R4

2019 Tar Speed R4

2014 Tar Speed R5

2014 Tri-Series R2

2017 CAMS Club Challenge
2017 CAMS Club Challenge
2023 Tri-Series R4

2018 CAMS Club Challenge
2014 Tar Speed R6

2023 Tri-Series R4

2023 Tri-Series R4

2018 CAMS Club Challenge
2019 Tar Speed R4

2017 CAMS Club Challenge
2017 CAMS Club Challenge
2023 Tri-Series R4

2023 Tri-Series R4

2023 Tri-Series R4

2018 CAMS Club Challenge
2018 CAMS Club Challenge
2016 Regularity

2016 Regularity

2016 Regularity

2016 Regularity

2016 Regularity



Event Type
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE

TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE
TA2ASTATE

NSW State Hillclimb Championship Records - Ringwood Track A2A

Classcode  Class Description

FLUO7 Formula Libre under 750cc

FL1320 Formula Libre 1301 - 2000cc

FLO20 Formula Libre over 2000cc

2AU16 2A Open and Closed Sports Car up to 1600cc
2A016 2A Open and Closed Sports Car 1601cc & over
2CU16 2C Supersports 0 - 1600cc

MGPSMU20 MGCCN - Production Sports Modern under 2000cc
MGPSCU20  MGCCN - Production Sports Classic under 2000cc
MGPSCO20 MGCCN - Production Sports Classic over 2000cc

2BO16 2B Production Sports over 1600cc

3ILMSV Late Model Improved Prod SV inc FI & AWD
2F016 2F Production Sports over 1600cc

3DU13 3D Sports Sedans 0 - 1300cc

3D1320 3D Sports Sedans 1300 - 2000cc

3D2030 3D Sports Sedans 2001 - 3000cc

3D030 3D Sports Sedans over 3000cc

3JU16 3J Improved Production Cars 0 - 1600cc
3J1620 3J Improved Production Cars 1601 - 2000cc
3J030 3J Improved Production over 3000cc
3ILMNSV Late Model Improved Prod excl FI & AWD

MGSVO30  MGCCN - Special Vehicle over 3000cc
RRNLBAWD  Road Reg Non-Log Booked AWD
RRNLBU25  Road Reg Non-Log Booked under 2500cc
MGJP MGCCN - Junior in Production Vehicle

MGCCN Fastest Lady
MGCCN Fastest TinTop
MGCCN Fastest Junior

First Name
Denis
Darren
Ron HAY
Andrew
Greg
Peter
Michael
Paul
Nathan
Matthew
Tim

Ron
Martin
Timothy
Bill
Gregory
Grant
Colin
Katie
Louise
Adrian
Harry
Garry
Thomas

Karen
Tim
Thomas

Surname
RUSSELL
READ
HAY
WALKER
JONES
BROWN
ALCHIN
WHITWORTH
APPS
HOLT
BLAKE
GALLAGHER
GALLARD
WRIGHTSON
PEARSON
BOYLE
LIDDELL
MAYMAN
SLINGSBY
HAYES
ROW
KATSANEVAS
CHRISTOPHERSON
ALCHIN (J)

WILSON
BLAKE
ALCHIN

Most Recent Event - 09/08/2020

Vehicle

Kelly Suzuki
Hayward 09
Synergy Dallara
Turnham Bandit
Locost GSL Clubman
Prosport Mulsanne
Lotus Elise

MG B

Mazda RX7

Nissan 350GT
Subaru WRX
Toyota 86

Fiat 127

Morris Cooper
Civic Muscle Hatch
Nissan GTR

Datsun 1200 Coupe
VW Beetle

VB Commaodore
HSV Clubsport
Subaru Liberty
Ford Focus RS
Westfield SE

Lotus Elise

Ford Focus RS
Subaru WRX
Lotus Elise

49.41
time
63.55
49.41
52.11
63.92
57.31
53.66
62.03
65.71
64.17
69.73
56.12
66.10
65.40
59.80
67.04
57.00
63.89
58.56
63.25
61.86
60.55
58.34
59.37
65.23

59.99
56.12
65.23

Fastest Time
Date
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020

09/08/2020
09/08/2020
09/08/2020

Event Description
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State

2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State
2020 NSW State



Event Type
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB
TA2ACLUB

MGCCN Club and Multi Club Records - Ringwood Track A2A

Classcode
2AC020
2ACU20
FSAE
JP
JS
MS2030
MSC1420
MSCO20
MSCU14
MSCU20
MSMO020
MSMO30
MSMU14
MSMU20
MS030
MSU20
NRRCO20
NRRCU20
NRRMO20
NRRMU20
RRCO20
RRCU20
RRMO20
RRMU20
SVO30
SVU30

SPAWDU30
71020
T1U20
T2020
T2U20
73020
T3U20

T4AAWD
T4020
T4U20
75020
T5U20
T5PU20
T55U20

Class Description

Sports Grp 2A/2C Over 2 Itr

Sports Grp 2A/2C Under 2 Itr
Formula SAE

Junior in Production Vehicle
Junior in Special Vehicle

Prod Sports 2B 2 - 3 Itr

Prod Sports 2B Classic 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Classic Over 2 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Classic Under 1.4 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Classic 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Modern Over 2 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Modern Over 3 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Classic Under 1.4 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Modern 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports 2B Over 3 Itr

Prod Sports 2B Under 2 Itr

Non Road Reg Classic over 2 litre
Non Road Reg Classic under 2 litre
Non Road Reg Modern over 2 litre
Non Road Reg Modern under 2 litre
Road Reg Classic over 2 litre

Road Reg Classic under 2 litre
Road Reg Modern over 2 litre
Road Reg Modern under 2 litre
Special Vehicle Over 3 Itr

Special Vehicle Under 3 Itr

Series Production AWD Under 3 Itr
Type 1 Over 2 Itr

Type 1 Under 2 Itr

Type 2 Over 2 Itr

Type 2 Under 2 Itr

Type 3 Over 2 Itr

Type 3 Under 2 Itr
Type 4 All Wheel Drive

Type 4 Over 2 Itr

Type 4 Under 2 Itr

Type 5 Over 2 Itr

Type 5 Under 2 Itr

Type 5 Production Block Under 2 Itr
Type 5 Special Block Under 2 Itr

First Name
John
Keith

Hayden
Christian

Jeff
Andrew
Ernst
Jeff
James
James

Paul
James
Shannon

Darren
Peter
Austin

Lyall
Adam
James
Rohan
Ryan
Garry
Simon
Mitch
Cody
Steve
Adam
Matt
Mitch

Francesco
Todd
Simon

Surname
COLLINS
HAMMOND

LITTLE (3)
THOMPSON (J)

NEWEY
FRASER
LUTHI
NEWEY
PEARSON
PEARSON

BOWER
PEARSON
BARNES

HODGSON
FOGARTY
BLANCH

CLARKE

SINGLE

HULL

VOWLES
GORTON
CHRISTOPHERSON
NICHOLSON
CRAIG
SKOUMBOURDIS
BRYDIE

SINGLE

HALPIN

CRAIG

MANGANO
ARKELL
NICHOLSON

Most Recent Event - 26/02/2023
Vehicle

JWS Le Mans Coupe
Debron RH10

No Record Currently Set
VW Beetle

JB Clubman

No Record Currently Set
MG B

Corvette

Renault Alpine A110
MG B

Mazda RX7

Mazda RX7

No Record Currently Set
Mazda MX5

Mazda RX7

Toyota MR2

No Record Currently Set
No Record Currently Set
No Record Currently Set
MG F Trophy

MG Y Sedan

MG A Roadster

No Record Currently Set
MG F

Subaru WRX

Toyota GR Yaris

Subaru Outback
Hyundai i20N

Renault Clio

Renault Megane RS
Honda Type R

Ford Fiesta XR4

Datsun 1200

Subaru WRX

Holden Torana LJ

Suzuki Swift GTI

No Record Currently Set
Jedi Mk4

Elfin

US Open Wheeler

51.58
time
56.46
52.90

60.02
56.22

63.53
57.92
66.20
63.21
57.72
55.78

59.30
57.20
59.93

58.90
75.93
62.20

65.58
56.61
58.25
66.86
60.48
93.97
59.91
59.55
59.62
57.28
57.20
56.53
59.73

51.58
56.92
57.08

Fastest Time
Date
21/06/2015
10/04/2016

26/02/2023
29/07/2018

10/04/2016
26/02/2023
25/06/2017
01/03/2020
25/06/2017
05/10/2019

01/03/2020
21/06/2015
21/06/2015

03/12/2017
03/12/2017
03/12/2017

03/12/2017
20/03/2022
20/03/2022
26/02/2023
20/03/2022
26/02/2023
30/05/2021
26/02/2023
20/03/2022
20/03/2022
26/02/2023
21/06/2015
10/04/2016

05/10/2019
26/02/2023
26/02/2023

Event Description
2015 Tri-Series R2
2016 Tar Speed R2

2023 Tar Speed R2
2018 Tar Speed R6

2016 Tar Speed R2
2023 Tar Speed R2
2017 Tar Speed R4
2020 Tar Speed R2
2017 Tar Speed R4
2019 Tri-Series R4

2020 Tar Speed R2
2015 Tri-Series R2
2015 Tri-Series R2

2017 Regularity
2017 Regularity
2017 Regularity

2017 Regularity

2022 Tar Speed R2
2022 Tar Speed R2
2023 Tar Speed R2
2022 Tar Speed R2
2023 Tar Speed R2
2021 Tar Speed R3
2023 Tar Speed R2
2022 Tar Speed R2
2022 Tar Speed R2
2023 Tar Speed R2
2015 Tri-Series R2
2016 Tar Speed R2

2019 Tri-Series R4
2023 Tar Speed R2
2023 Tar Speed R2



Event Type
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE

TA3STATE
TA3STATE
TA3STATE

MGCCN NSW State Records - Ringwood Track A3

Classcode
2A016
2AU16
2BO16
2CU16
2FO16
3D1320
3D2030
3D030
3DU13

3E

3J1620
3J030
3JU16
3JB1620
3JB2030
3JB030
MGT2U20
FLO713
FL1320
FLO20
MGJIP
FLUO7
LMFAQ30
LMFAU30
LMNSVO20
LMNSVU20
MG2ACU20
MGPSM1420
MGSVU30
MGT2020
MGT3020
MGT4U20
RRNLBAWD
RRNLBO25
RRNLBU25
TA2WD
TAAWD

MGCCQ
WSCC
MGCCN

Class Description

2A Open and Closed Sports Car over 1600cc

2A Open and Closed Sports Car under 1600cc

2B Production Sports over 1600cc

2C Supersports 0 - 1600cc

2F Production Sports over 1600cc

3D Sports Sedans 1300 - 2000cc

3D Sports Sedans 2001 - 3000cc

3D Sports Sedans over 3000cc

3D Sports Sedans under 1300cc

3E Production Touring

3J Improved Production Cars 1601 - 2000cc

3J Improved Production Early Model 0 3000cc

3J Improved Production Cars 0 - 1600cc

3JB Improved Production 1601 - 2000cc

3JB Imp Prod 2001 - 3000cc incl Fl and AWD

3JB Improved Production over 3000cc

MGCCN - Type 2 Under 2000cc

Formula Libre 751 - 1300cc

Formula Libre 1301 - 2000cc

Formula Libre over 2000cc

MGCCN - Junior in Production Vehicle

Formula Libre to 750cc

Imp Prod Late Model SV inc Fl and 4WD over 3000cc
Imp Prod Late Model SV inc Fl and 4WD under 3000cc
Improved Production Late Model excl FI and 4WD over 2000cc
Improved Production Late Model excl FI and 4WD under 2000cc
MGCCN 2A/2C Open & Closed Sports under 2000cc
MGCCN - Production Sports Modern 1401 - 2000cc
MGCCN - Special Vehicle under 3000cc

MGCCN - Type 2 Over 2000cc

MGCCN - Type 3 Over 2000cc

MGCCN - Type 4 Under 2000cc

Road Reg All Wheel Drive

Road Reg over 2500cc

Road Reg under 2500cc

Time Attack 2 Wheel Drive

Time Attack All Wheel Drive

Fastest Lady
Fastest TinTop
Fastest Junior

First Name
Greg

Zac

Paul
Peter
Ron
Timothy
Benjamin
Tim
Michael
Cameron
Steve
Darren
Grant
Craig
Rick
Riley
Brian
Dave
Peter
Dean
Travis
Brian
Tim

Rick
Brandon
Craig
Raymond
Brian
Lewis
Brendan
Pauline
Bruce
Matthew
Andrew
Garry
Warren
Neville

Pauline
Neville
Christian

Surname
JONES

LE LIEVRE
FINCH
BROWN
GALLAGHER
WRIGHTSON
FORD
BLAKE
MCGEORGE
BROWN
BRYDIE
LINDSAY
LIDDELL
KLINGBIEL
YATES
MACQUEEN
SUTTON
MORROW
ROBINSON
TIGHE
MCGEORGE
COX

BLAKE
YATES
LEGGETT
KLINGBIEL
BROMLEY
SUTTON
PENFOLD
JEFFRIES
GRAHAM
CONDRON
BROWN
FRASER
CHRISTOPHERSON
BELL
SHEARS

GRAHAM
SHEARS
THOMPSON

Most Recent Event - 13/08/2023
Vehicle

Locost GSL Clubman
Westfield Megabusa
PRB Clubman

Pro Sport Mulsanne
Toyota 86

Morris Cooper

VW Beetle

Subaru WRX

Fiat 127

Nissan Pulsar
Datsun 1200

VN Commodore
Datsun 1200 Coupe
Honda Civic

BMW Mini Cooper S
Commodore VX
Mazda MX5

Krygger Suzuki

PRS RHO1

Empire Wraith

Fiat 127

Hyper Hugger X4
Subaru WRX

BMW Mini Cooper S
Holden Commodore
Honda Civic

Locost 7 replica
Mazda MX5

Audi A4

BMW Mini Cooper S
Datsun 1600 SSS
MGB

Audi RS4

Corvette

Westfield SE

Datsun Stanza
Nissan GTR R35

Datsun 1600 SSS
Nissan R35 GTR
JB Clubman

59.86
time
72.12
68.63
74.06
67.95
83.98
74.87
75.25
72.08
82.28
83.17
74.79
78.50
79.82
74.11
77.6
75.61
83.41
66.95
75.89
59.86
86.41
74.52
72.42
79.19
75.67
76.83
71.72
83.91
83.41
85.34
75.55
77.22
72.04
73.97
75.11
72.61
70.07

75.55
70.07
72.33

Fatest Time
Date

07/08/2022
01/11/2020
13/08/2023
01/11/2020
01/11/2020
07/08/2022
13/08/2023
13/08/2023
07/08/2022
07/08/2022
18/08/2019
01/11/2020
13/08/2023
13/08/2023
13/08/2023
13/08/2023
13/08/2023
07/08/2022
18/08/2019
07/08/2022
13/08/2023
07/08/2022
01/11/2020
07/08/2022
18/08/2019
07/08/2022
18/08/2019
07/08/2022
07/08/2022
07/08/2022
13/08/2023
07/08/2022
13/08/2023
18/08/2019
01/11/2020
07/08/2022
18/08/2019

13/08/2023
18/08/2019
18/08/2019

Event Description

2022 NSW State R5
2020 NSW State R4
2023 NSW State R7
2020 NSW State R4
2020 NSW State R4
2022 NSW State R5
2023 NSW State R7
2023 NSW State R7
2022 NSW State R5
2022 NSW State R5
2019 NSW State R7
2020 NSW State R4
2023 NSW State R7
2023 NSW State R7
2023 NSW State R7
2023 NSW State R7
2023 NSW State R7
2022 NSW State R5
2019 NSW State R7
2022 NSW State R5
2023 NSW State R7
2022 NSW State R5
2020 NSW State R4
2022 NSW State R5
2019 NSW State R7
2022 NSW State R5
2019 NSW State R7
2022 NSW State R5
2022 NSW State R5
2022 NSW State R5
2023 NSW State R7
2022 NSW State R5
2023 NSW State R7
2019 NSW State R7
2020 NSW State R4
2022 NSW State R5
2019 NSW State R7

2023 NSW State R7
2019 NSW State R7
2019 NSW State R7



Event Type
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB
TA3CLUB

MGCCN Club and Multi Club Records - Ringwood Track A3

Classcode
2ACU20
2AC020

CCu20
FSAE
JP
JS
MSCU14
MSC1420
MSC2030
MSCO20
MSM1420
MSM2030
MSMO020
MSMO30
MSU20
MS2030
MS030
SVU30
SV030
SPAWDU30
T1U20
T1020
T2U20
72020
T3U20
73020
T4U20
T4020
T4E
T5U20
75020
T5PU20
T55U20

Class Description

Open or Closed Sports Grp2A/Grp2C under 2 Itr
Open or Closed Sports Grp2A/Grp2C over 2 Itr
Classic Car pre 1986 Under 2 Itr
Formula SAE

Junior in Production Vehicle
Junior in Special Vehicle

Prod Sports Classic Under 1.4 Itr
Prod Sports Classic 1.4 - 2 Itr

Prod Sports Classic 2 - 3 Itr

Prod Sports Classic over 2 Itr

Prod Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports Modern 2 - 3 Itr

Prod Sports Modern Over 2 Itr
Prod Sports Modern Over 3 Itr
Prod Sports under 2 Itr

Prod Sports 2 - 3 Itr

Prod Sports over 3 Itr

Special Vehicle under 3 Itr

Special Vehicle over 3 Itr

Series Production AWD Under 3 Itr
Type 1 Under 2 Itr

Type 1 Over 2 Itr

Type 2 Under 2 Itr

Type 2 Over 2 Itr

Type 3 Under 2 Itr

Type 3 Over 2 Itr

Type 4 Under 2 Itr

Type 4 Over 2 Itr

Type 4 E All Wheel Drive or > 6.0 Itr
Type 5 Under 2 Itr

Type 5 Over 2 Itr

Type 5 Production Under 2 Itr
Type 5 Special Under 2 Itr

First Name
Raymond
Ron

Allan

Hayden
Christian
Ernst
Bruce
David
Andrew
Paul
Martin
James
James
Paul

Andrew
James
Peter
Darryl
Toby
Jeff
Mitch
Bradley
Nathan
Simon
Bruce
Mitch
Tim
Darren

Todd
Colin

Surname
BROMLEY
HAMMOND
EVANS

LITTLE (3)
THOMPSON (J)
LUTHI
CONDRON
ATKINS
FRASER
BOWER
RANGER
PEARSON
PEARSON
BOWER

FRASER
HULL
AKERS
KERR
BANKS
SCHMITT
CRAIG
KRILICH
ABBOTT
NICHOLSON
CONDRON
CRAIG
BLAKE
READ

ARKELL
BROOKES

Most Recent Event - 25/03/2024
Vehicle

Locost 7 replica
Debron RH23

Triumph TR7

No record currently set
VW Beetle

JB Clubman

Renault Alpine A110
MG B

Datsun 2402

Corvette

Mazda MX5

Toyota MR2

Mazda RX7

Mazda RX7

Mazda MX5

No record currently set
Corvette

Toyota Yaris GR

Subaru WRX

Subaru WRX

Renault Clio 182

BMW M3

Honda Civic Type R
BMW M2

VW Beetle

Renault Megane RS
MG B

Gemini Coupe

Subaru WRX

Hayward BH009

No record currently set
Elfin

US Legends 34 Chevy

63.43
time
71.73
74.36
90.23

78.14
74.83
86.16
77.52
98.00
74.92
74.83
90.60
75.72
70.95
75.23

75.36
75.05
72.72
82.88
81.69
77.61
76.55
77.80
74.30
76.21
79.92
73.18
72.12
63.43

74.80
75.34

Fastest Time
Date
19/05/2019
25/02/2024
25/06/2023

30/01/2022
28/01/2018
26/02/2017
25/02/2024
23/08/2015
30/01/2022
13/11/2022
23/08/2015
28/01/2018
19/05/2019
02/10/2022

19/05/2019
13/11/2022
25/06/2023
25/02/2024
30/01/2022
30/01/2022
02/10/2022
25/02/2024
29/01/2023
30/01/2022
13/11/2022
16/02/2017
30/01/2022
04/10/2020

29/01/2023
29/01/2023

Event Description
2019 Tri-Series R2
2024 Tar Speed R1
2023 Tar Speed R4

2022 Tar Speed R1
2018 Tar Speed R1
2017 Tar Speed R1
2024 Tar Speed R1
2015 Tar Speed R4
2022 Tar Speed R1
2022 Tar Speed R6
2015 Tar Speed R4
2018 Tar Speed R1
2019 Tri-Series R2
2022 Tri-Series R4

2019 Tri-Series R2
2022 Tar Speed R6
2023 Tar Speed R4
2024 Tar Speed R1
2022 Tar Speed R1
2022 Tar Speed R1
2022 Tri-Series R4
2024 Tar Speed R1
2023 Tar Speed R1
2022 Tar Speed R1
2022 Tar Speed R6
2017 Tar Speed R1
2022 Tar Speed R1
2020 Tri-Series R3

2023 Tar Speed R1
2023 Tar Speed R1



Event Type
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB
TA3LCLUB

MGCCN Club and Multi Club Records - Ringwood Track A3L

Classcode
2ACU20
2AC020
JP
JS
MSCU14
MSC1420
MSCO20
MSMU14
MSM1420
MSMO20
SVU30
SVO30
T1U20
71020
T2U20
72020
T3U20
73020
T4U20
T4020
T5U20
75020

Class Description

Sports Grp 2A/2C Under 2 Itr
Sports Grp 2A/2C Over 2 Itr
Junior in Production Vehicle
Junior in Special Vehicle

Prod Sports Classic Under 1.4 Itr
Prod Sports Classic 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports Classic Over 2 Itr
Prod Sports Modern Under 1.4 Itr
Prod Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports Modern Over 2 Itr
Special Vehicle Under 3 Itr
Special Vehicle Over 3 Itr
Type 1 Under 2 Itr

Type 1 Over 2 Itr

Type 2 Under 2 Itr

Type 2 Over 2 Itr

Type 3 Under 2 Itr

Type 3 Over 2 Itr

Type 4 Under 2 Itr

Type 4 Over 2 Itr

Type 5 Under 2 Itr

Type 5 Over 2 Itr

First Name
Shannon

Nicholas
Christian
Doug
Jeff

Wayne

Raymond
Rick

Allan

Jeff

David Brett
Bill
Warwick
David

Mitch
Darval

Surname
JEFFRIES

FERNANCE
THOMPSON (J)
RAE

NEWEY

LEWIS

BROMLEY
VINCENT
EVANS
SCHMITT
HARRIS
TOCHER
BERGE
MITCHELL

CRAIG
THOMAS

Most Recent Event - 12/11/2017
Vehicle

JB Clubman

No record currently set
Mitsubishi Galant

JB Clubman

MG Midget

MG B

No record currently set
No record currently set
MG F

No record currently set
Lucalia Clubman

Lotus Elise 111R
Triumph TR7

BMW 330ci

Honda Integra

Renault Megane RS250
Datsun 1200

VX Commodore

No record currently set
Gemini Coupe

JWS Pens HC2

No record currently set

105.84
time
109.25

159.77
108.49
139.02
119.39

117.58

111.02
109.61
133.21
116.9
119.72
112.7
111.57
117.66

109.45
105.84

Fastest Time
Date
12/11/2017

12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017

12/11/2017

12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017

12/11/2017
12/11/2017

Event Description
2017 Tar Speed R6

2017 Tar Speed R6
2017 Tar Speed R6
2017 Tar Speed R6
2017 Tar Speed R6

2017 Tar Speed R6

2017 Tar Speed R6
2017 Tar Speed R6
2017 Tar Speed R6
2017 Tar Speed R6
2017 Tar Speed R6
2017 Tar Speed R6
2017 Tar Speed R6
2017 Tar Speed R6

2017 Tar Speed R6
2017 Tar Speed R6



Event Type
TA4CLUB
TAACLUB
TA4CLUB
TA4CLUB
TA4ACLUB
TA4CLUB
TAACLUB
TA4CLUB
TA4CLUB
TA4ACLUB
TA4CLUB
TAACLUB
TA4CLUB
TA4CLUB
TA4ACLUB
TA4CLUB
TAACLUB
TA4CLUB
TA4CLUB
TA4ACLUB
TA4CLUB
TAACLUB
TA4CLUB
TA4CLUB
TA4ACLUB
TA4CLUB
TAACLUB
TA4CLUB
TA4CLUB
TA4ACLUB
TA4CLUB
TAACLUB

MGCCN Club and Multi Club Records - Ringwood Track A4

Classcode
2ACU20
2AC020

CCu20
FSAE
JP
JS
MSCU14
MSCU20
MSCO20
MSM1420
MSMU20
MSMO20
MSU14
MSU20
MS2030
MS020
MS030
SVU30
SV030
T1U20
71020
T2U20
72020
T3U20
73020
T4U20
T4020
T4E
T5U20

T5PU20
75020
MSMU20

Class Description

Open or Closed Sports Grp2A/Grp2C under 2 Itr
Open or Closed Sports Grp2A/Grp2C over 2 Itr
Classic Car pre 1986 Under 2 Itr
Formula SAE

Junior in Production Vehicle
Junior in Special Vehicle

Prod Sports Classic Under 1.4 Itr
Prod Sports Classic 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports Classic Over 2 Itr
Prod Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports Modern over 2 Itr
Prod Sports under 1.4 Itr

Prod Sports under 2 Itr

Prod Sports 2 - 3 Itr

Marque Sports Over 2 Itr

Prod Sports over 3 Itr

Special Vehicle under 3 Itr
Special Vehicle over 3 Itr

Type 1 Under 2 Itr

Type 1 Over 2 Itr

Type 2 Under 2 Itr

Type 2 Over 2 Itr

Type 3 Under 2 Itr

Type 3 Over 2 Itr

Type 4 Under 2 Itr

Type 4 Over 2 Itr

Type 4 E All Wheel Drive or > 6.0 Itr
Type 5 Special Block Under 2 Itr
Type 5 Prod Block Under 2 Itr
Type 5 Over 2 Itr

Prod Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 Itr

First Name
Ray

Alan

Allan

Hayden
Christian
Doug
Bruce
Andrew
Paul
Paul
James

Paul
Martin
James
James
James
Peter
Garry
Brad
Mitch
Jeff
Steve
Simon
Tim
Tim
Tim
Francesco
Todd
Doug
Darren

Surname
BROMLEY
BARLOW
Evans

LITTLE (3)
THOMPSON (J)
RAE
CONDRON
FRASER
BOWER
BOWER
PEARSON

BOWER
RANGER
PEARSON
PEARSON
HULL

AKERS
CHRISTOPHERSON
ANTONIOU
CRAIG
SCHMITT
BRYDIE
NICHOLSON
WRIGHTSON
BLAKE
BLAKE
MANGANO
ARKELL
BARRY
HODGSON

Most Recent Event - 23/04/2023

Vehicle

Locost 7 replica
Austin Healey Sprite
Triumph TR7

No record currently set

VW Beetle
JB Clubman
MG Midget
MG B
Corvette
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Mazda RX7

No record currently set

Mazda MX5
Toyota MR2

Mazda RX7

Mazda RX7

Toyota GR Yaris
Subaru WRX
Renault Clio

Mazda RX8

Honda Civic Type R
BMW M3

Datsun 1200 Coupe
Renault Megane RS
Morris Cooper
Subaru WRX
Subaru WRX

Jedi Mk4

Elfin

Lola T8750-F3000
MG F Trophy

59.11
time
65.20
69.50
83.26

71.06
66.85
87.94
74.09
67.74
68.98
68.98
66.05

68.98
76.72
68.58
66.06
68.80
67.04
74.82
70.82
70.10
70.10
68.27
69.25
68.61
66.89
65.66
60.89
63.68
59.11
70.00

Fastest Time
Date
08/09/2019
02/10/2016
23/04/2023

14/11/2021
08/09/2019
09/04/2017
14/11/2021
08/09/2019
01/10/2022
01/10/2022
04/11/2018

01/10/2022
02/10/2017
30/09/2018
06/10/2019
14/11/2021
11/09/2022
23/04/2023
30/09/2018
23/04/2023
08/09/2019
14/11/2021
14/11/2021
23/04/2023
14/11/2021
23/04/2023
06/10/2019
23/04/2023
30/09/2018
28/08/2016

Event Description
2019 Tar Speed R5
2016 Tri-Series R4
2023 Tar Speed R3

2021 Tar Speed R5
2019 Tar Speed R5
2017 Tar Speed R2
2021 Tar Speed R5
2019 Tar Speed R5
2016 Tri-Series R4
2022 Tri-Series R4
2018 Tar Speed R6

2022 Tri-Series R4
2017 Tri-Series R4
2019 Tar Speed R5
2019 Tri-Series R4
2021 Tar Speed R5
2022 Tar Speed R5
2023 Tar Speed R3
2018 Tri-Series R4
2023 Tar Speed R3
2019 Tar Speed R5
2021 Tar Speed R5
2021 Tar Speed R5
2023 Tar Speed R3
2021 Tar Speed R5
2023 Tar Speed R3
2019 Tri-Series R4
2023 Tar Speed R3
2018 Tri-Series R4
2016 Tar Speed R4



Event Type
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB
TA5CLUB

MGCCN Club and Multi Club Records - Ringwood Track A5

Classcode
2ACU20
2AC020
CCu20
JP
JS
MSCU14
MSCU20
MSC2030
MSCO20
MSCO30
MSMU14
MSM1420
MSMU20
MSM2030
MSMO20
MSMO30
SPAWDU30
SVU30
SV030
T1U20
71020
T2U20
72020
T3U20
73020
T4U20
T4020
T4E
T5U20
T5PU20
T55U20
75020
T5P020
755020

Class Description

Sports Grp 2A/2C Under 2 Itr
Sports Grp 2A/2C Over 2 Itr
Classic Car pre 1986 Under 2 Itr
Junior in Production Vehicle
Junior in Special Vehicle

Prod Sports Classic Under 1.4 Itr
Prod Sports Classic 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports Classic 2 - 3 Itr

Prod Sports Classic Over 2 Itr
Prod Sports Classic Over 3 Itr
Prod Sports Modern Under 1.4 Itr
Prod Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports Modern 2 - 3 Itr
Prod Sports Modern Over 2 Itr
Prod Sports Modern Over 3 Itr
Series Production AWD Under 3 Itr
Special Vehicle Under 3 Itr
Special Vehicle Over 3 Itr

Type 1 Under 2 Itr

Type 1 Over 2 Itr

Type 2 Under 2 Itr

Type 2 Over 2 Itr

Type 3 Under 2 Itr

Type 3 Over 2 Itr

Type 4 Under 2 Itr

Type 4 Over 2 Itr

Type 4 All Wheel Drive or > 6.0 Itr
Type 5 Under 2 Itr

Type 5 Prod Block Under 2 Itr
Type 5 Special Block Under 2 Itr
Type 5 Over 2 Itr

Type 5 Prod Block Over 2 Itr
Type 5 Special Block Over 2 Itr

First Name
Ray
Graham
Allan
Thomas
Christian
Ernst
Bruce
David
Andrew

Paul

James
James
Rohan
James
Peter
Garry
Jeff
Harry
Steve
Steve
Rick
Ryan
Tim
Tim
Frank
Damien
Simon
Geoff

Surname
BROMLEY
ROBERSON
EVANS
ALCHIN (J)
THOMPSON (J)
LUTHI
CONDRON
ATKINS
FRASER

BOWER

PEARSON
PEARSON
VOWLES

HULL

AKERS
CHRISTOPHERSON
SCHMITT
DOLING
WOODS

BRYDIE

YATES

BATES

BLAKE

BLAKE
MANGANO
SPINKS
NICHOLSON
EDENBOROUGH

Most Recent Event - 30/07/2023
Vehicle

Locost 7 replica

Locost Clubman
Triumph TR7 Coupe
Lotus Elise

JB Clubman

Renault Alpine A110
MG B

Datsun 2402

Chev Corvette

No record currently set
No record currently set
No record currently set
Mazda MX5

No record currently set
Mazda RX7

Mazda RX7

Subaru Outback
Toyota GR Yaris

Subaru WRX

Renault Clio

BMW 330ci

Toyjota Celica

Renault Megane RS275R
Datsun 1200

BMW Mini Cooper S
Nissan Pulsar

Subaru WRX

Subaru WRX

Jedi Mk4

SRT MK1 F Vee

US Open Wheel

Lorelei Renault

No record currently set
No record currently set

55.33
time
56.10
58.64
69.83
64.87
56.24
68.13
62.58
71.15
58.86

60.08

59.41
59.89
67.47
60.45
57.63
64.75
64.46
60.67
61.81
58.77
61.18
65.40
57.63
56.71
55.33
61.48
60.40
63.19

Fastest Time
Date
17/11/2019
31/10/2021
30/07/2023
31/10/2021
17/11/2019
28/05/2017
31/10/2021
15/11/2015
31/10/2021

31/10/2021

28/05/2017
15/11/2015
30/07/2023
28/08/2022
30/07/2023
30/07/2023
28/05/2017
28/08/2022
20/05/2018
28/08/2022
30/07/2023
20/05/2018
31/10/2021
28/08/2022
20/05/2018
30/07/2023
30/07/2023
28/05/2017

Event Description
2019 Tar Speed R6
2021 Tar Speed R4
2023 Tar Speed R5
2021 Tar Speed R4
2019 Tar Speed R6
2017 Tar Speed R3
2021 Tar Speed R4
2015 Tar Speed R6
2021 Tar Speed R4

2021 Tar Speed R4

2017 Tar Speed R3
2015 Tar Speed R6
2023 Tar Speed R5
2022 Tar Speed R4
2023 Tar Speed R5
2023 Tar Speed R5
2017 Tar Speed R3
2022 Tar Speed R4
2018 Tar Speed R3
2022 Tar Speed R4
2023 Tar Speed R5
2018 Tar Speed R3
2021 Tar Speed R4
2022 Tar Speed R4
2018 Tar Speed R3
2023 Tar Speed R5
2023 Tar Speed R5
2017 Tar Speed R3



Event Type
TA6CLUB
TAGCLUB
TAGCLUB
TA6CLUB
TAG6CLUB
TA6CLUB
TAGCLUB
TAGCLUB
TA6CLUB
TAG6CLUB
TA6CLUB
TAGCLUB
TAGCLUB
TA6CLUB
TAG6CLUB
TA6CLUB
TAGCLUB
TAGCLUB

MGCCN Club and Multi Club Records - Ringwood Track A6

Classcode
2ACU20
JP
JS
MSCU20
MSCO20
MSMU20
MSMO20
SVU30
SV030
T1U20
71020
T2U20
72020
T3U20
73020
T4U20
T4020
T5U20

Class Description

Sports Grp 2A/2C Under 2 Itr
Junior in Production Vehicle
Junior in Special Vehicle

Prod Sports Classic 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports Classic Over 2 Itr
Prod Sports Modern 1.4 - 2 Itr
Prod Sports Modern Over 2 Itr
Special Vehicle Under 3 Itr
Special Vehicle Over 3 Itr
Type 1 Under 2 Itr

Type 1 Over 2 Itr

Type 2 Under 2 Itr

Type 2 Over 2 Itr

Type 3 Under 2 Itr

Type 3 Over 2 Itr

Type 4 Under 2 Itr

Type 4 Over 2 Itr

Type 5 Under 2 Itr

First Name
Kevin
Robert
Connor
Andy
Andrew
Darren
Barry
James
Peter
Adam
Robert
Steve
Simon
Tom
Reece
Michael
Tim
Grant

Surname
AKERS

ILES (J)
MORLEY (J)
PETERS
FRASER
HODGSON
COLLINS
HULL
AKERS
HARRIS
DAWSON
WOODS
NICHOLSON
CLEMENS
ATTWOOD
TAYLOR
BLAKE
COOK

Most Recent Event - 28/11/2021
Vehicle

Carroll Clubman
Mazda MX5
Subaru WRX

MG B

Corvette

MG F Trophy
Mazda MX5
Toyota GR Yaris
Subaru WRX
Honda Integra
BMW M135i
Renault Clio RS200
Renault Megane RS
VW Beetle

Datsun 1600
Morris Minor
Subaru WRX
Minetti Monster

51.91
time
55.32
64.62
59.60
60.74
51.91
54.73
73.53
58.40
54.98
61.06
59.45
57.33
56.92
57.33
58.26
78.07
53.28
53.86

Fastest Time
Date
06/11/2016
28/11/2021
28/11/2021
06/11/2016
25/10/2020
06/11/2016
28/11/2021
28/11/2021
28/11/2021
06/11/2016
28/11/2021
06/11/2016
28/11/2021
06/11/2016
06/11/2016
25/10/2020
28/11/2021
06/11/2016

Event Description
2016 Tar Speed R6
2021 Tar Speed R6
2021 Tar Speed R6
2016 Tar Speed R6
2020 Tar Speed R5
2016 Tar Speed R6
2021 Tar Speed R6
2021 Tar Speed R6
2021 Tar Speed R6
2016 Tar Speed R6
2021 Tar Speed R6
2016 Tar Speed R6
2021 Tar Speed R6
2016 Tar Speed R6
2016 Tar Speed R6
2020 Tar Speed R5
2021 Tar Speed R6
2016 Tar Speed R6



Event Type
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc

Historical Records
NSW State Records - Ringwood Track Al

Classcode Class Description

2aul6 Open and Closed Sports Car under 1600cc

22016 Open & Closed Sports Car over 1600cc

2bul6 Marque Sports under 1600cc

2bo16 Marque Sports over 1600cc

2fol6 Production Sports over 1600cc

3dul3 Sport Sedans under 1300cc

3d1320 Sport Sedans 1300 - 2000cc

3d2030 Sports Sedans 2001 - 3000cc

3do30 Sport Sedans over 3000cc

3jul6 Improved Production Cars to 1600cc

3j1620 Improved Production Cars 1601 - 2000cc

3j2030 Improved Production Cars 2001 - 3000cc

3jo30 Improved Production over 3000cc

3jimnsv Improved Production Late Model NA

3jimsv Improved Production Late Model SV

3k Saloon Cars

cs16 Clubman Sports 1.6 Itr

ff Formula Ford

fluo7 Formula Libre under 750cc

flo713 Formula Libre 750 - 1300cc

fl1320 Formula Libre 1301 - 2000cc

flo20 Formula Libre over 2000cc

fvl2 Formula Vee 1200cc

fvl6 Formula Vee 1600cc

gcu30 Grp C Touring Car under 3000cc

glb Group Lb Historic Racing & Sports Cars 1941 - 1960
gm Group M Historic Racing & Sports Racing Cars 1961-1965
gnb Group Nb Production Touring Car pre 1965

gnc Group Nc Production Touring Car 1965 -1972

go Group O Historic Racing & Sports Racing 1966-1969
gos Group O Historic Sports Cars 1965-1969

gq Group Q Historic Racing & Sports Racing Cars 1970-1977
gr Group R Historic Racing and Sports Racing Cars post 1977
gsa Group Sa Production Sports Cars 1941 - 1960

gsb Group Sb Production Sports Cars 1961-1969

gsc Group Sc Production Sports Cars 1970-1977

hqg HQ Holdens

ladies Ladies

nsnibjun Unlogged Junior

nsnlbs Unlogged Sports

nsnlbsv Unlogged Special Vehicles

nsnibt Unlogged Tin Tops

First Name
Bill
Ashton
Gordon
Jim
Eden
Donn
David
Pedro
Wayne
Grant
Heath
Mick
John
Dennis
Stuart
Terry
Neil
Kevin
Steve
Stephen
Tim
Peter
Chris
Phillip

Bruce
Trevor
Peter
Ron

Bob
Steve
Bob

M
Elizabeth
Keith
Ron
Brian
Lawrence

Surname
MCBRIDE
MARSHALL
CAMPBELL
NORRIS
JONES
VIDLER
SPINKS
HIETANEN
BURDEN
LIDDELL
CAMPBELL
POTTER
GILBERT
ROOHAN
INWOOD
HARTMAN
FARR

LEWIS
MOXON
HOOKER
EDMONDSON
GUMLEY
MCKIE
STASZCZYK
THOMAS
WRIGHT
LEAR
DARTELL
DISKIN
KENNEDY
BOOTH
TURNBULL
HAY
WOOTTON
PURDY
WOOTTON
LARRYMORE
ROBINSON
HAMMOND
HAMMOND
FORD
CONSTABLE

Most Recent Event - 05/08/2012

Vehicle

BBB Clubman
Vulcha

PRB Clubman
Datsun 280Z Turbo
Mazda RX7

Mini

VW Special

Mazda RX7

Gemini

Datsun 1200 Coupe
VW Beetle

Mazda RX7

Holden Commodore
Commodore
Nissan GTR

Holden Commodore
Bulant

Elwyn

Axtell Suzuki

Jedi

Force

Wortmeyer SCV
Blitz

LSV Stinger

Celica

Wallap

Elfin

CpS

Torana XU1
Renmax

Nota Sunbeam Clubman
Elfin

RH Honda

Lotus 7

MG Midget

Lotus 7 S4

HQ Holden

PRS Ford

Debron RH75
Debron RH75
Castrol Celica GT4
Hillman Imp

28.00
time
31.39
29.85
30.36
32.37
34.56
33.55
31.02
31.83
30.03
33.39
31.86
32.78
33.31
33.77
31.32
36.14
31.22
31.21
29.61
28.60
28.66
28.00
32.43
31.64
32.32
37.46
34.02
35.04
34.53
33.18
33.14
31.46
29.44
37.92
33.35
33.66
35.85
31.02
31.63
31.71
32.21
34.42

Fastest Time
Date
2012/08/05
1996/08/04
1996/08/04
2012/08/05
2011/07/31
2002/08/04
1998/08/02
2003/08/03
2002/08/04
2009/08/02
2011/07/31
1996/08/04
2012/08/05
2008/08/03
2010/08/01
2008/08/03
1995/08/06
1992/08/02
2009/08/02
2005/07/31
2010/08/01
1998/08/02
2002/08/04
2012/08/05
1986/01/01
2001/08/05
1993/08/01
1998/08/02
2001/08/05
1994/07/31
2012/08/05
1998/08/02
2008/08/03
2006/08/06
2012/08/05
2012/08/05
1997/08/03
2002/08/04
2012/08/05
2011/07/31
2011/07/31
2010/08/01

Event Description

2012 NSW State R7
1996 NSW State R8
1996 NSW State R8
2012 NSW State R7
2011 NSW State R7
2002 NSW State R9
1998 NSW State R6
2003 NSW State R7
2002 NSW State R9
2009 NSW State R6
2011 NSW State R7
1996 NSW State R8
2012 NSW State R7
2008 NSW State R5
2010 NSW State R7
2008 NSW State R5
1995 NSW State R8
1992 NSW State R7
2009 NSW State R6
2005 NSW State R7
2010 NSW State R7
1998 NSW State R6
2002 NSW State R9
2012 NSW State R7

2001 NSW State R5
1993 NSW State R8
1998 NSW State R6
2001 NSW State RS
1994 NSW State R8
2012 NSW State R7
1998 NSW State R6
2008 NSW State R5
2006 NSW State R8
2012 NSW State R7
2012 NSW State R7
1997 NSW State R7
2002 NSW State R9
2012 NSW State R7
2011 NSW State R7
2011 NSW State R7
2010 NSW State R7



shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc
shc

nsnlbts
nsnlbtu25
nsnlbto25
rrnlbu25
rrnlbo25
rrnlbawd
tc

Unlogged Type 5

Unlogged Tin Tops under 2500cc
Unlogged Tin Tops over 2500cc

Road Reg Non Log Booked under 2500cc
Road Reg Non Log Booked over 2500cc
Road Reg Non Log Booked All Wheel Drive
Touring Cars

Michael
Kendall
Peter
David
Steven
Paul
Darval

SNOW
O'CONNOR
CALMAN
HINNIT
DEVJAK
MATHIE
THOMAS

Jackson Special
Mazda RX7

Mazda RX7

Honda Integra
Holden Commodore
Mitsubishi EVO VIII
Peugeot 306

35.71
33.42
32.94
33.67
33.22
32.32
37.06

2008/08/03
2012/08/05
2012/08/05
2012/08/05
2012/08/05
2012/08/05
2007/08/05

2008 NSW State R5
2012 NSW State R7
2012 NSW State R7
2012 NSW State R7
2012 NSW State R7
2012 NSW State R7
2007 NSW State R8



Event Type
sher
sher
sher
sher
sher
sher
sher
sher
sher
sher
sher
sher
sher
sher
sher
sher
sher
sher
sher
sher
sher

NSW State Records - Ringwood Track Al Reverse Direction

Classcode
2a016
2b
3dul3
3d1320
3d2030
3do30
3jul6
3j1620
3j2030
3jo30
csl3

ff

fluo7
fl0713
11320
flo20
fv

gnc

g9

hg
ladies

Class Description

Open Sports Car over 1600cc

Marque Sports

Sport Sedans under 1300cc

Sport Sedans 1300 - 2000cc

Sports Sedans 2001 - 3000cc

Sport Sedans over 3000cc

Improved Production Cars to 1600cc
Improved Production Cars 1601 - 2000cc
Improved Production Cars 2001 - 3000cc
Improved Production over 3000cc
Clubman Sports 1300

Formula Ford

Formula Libre under 750cc

Formula Libre 750 - 1300cc

Formula Libre 1301 - 2000cc

Formula Libre over 2000cc

Formula Vee

Group Nc Production Touring Car 1965 -1972
Group Q Historic Racing and Sports Racing Cars 1970-1977
HQ Holdens

Ladies

First Name
Anthony
Warwick
F

David
Wayne
Alan

A

Craig

D

M

Peter
Mike
Tim
David
Darren
Neil

Surname
DRAPER
MCBEAN
HUMPHRIES
SPINKS
PENROSE
HUNT
OSBORN
TORRENS
FRIEDRICH
MCLOUGHLIN
BROWN
WILIAMSON
EDMONDSON
HILL

BAKER

FARR

LEE

BOSSIE
TURNBULL
ROGERS
TUTTON

Most Recent Event - 26/03/2000
Vehicle

VW Buggy
PRB Clubman
CpS

VW Beetle
VW Beetle
Torana
Datsun Coupe
vw

Gemini
Torana

BAP

Van Diemen
Jedi MK IV
Jedi

March

Bowin Hay
Concept
Torana XU1
Elfin 600

HQ Holden
Torana

28.13
time
3351
33.19
36.16
31.46
32.63
30.71
34.50
33.26
34.44
34.36
32.44
32.77
29.75
31.80
28.67
28.13
34.36
36.99
31.71
37.26
35.72

Fastest Time
Date
2000/03/26
2000/03/26
1999/03/28
1999/03/28
2000/03/26
1999/03/28
2000/03/26
2000/03/26
1999/03/28
1999/03/28
1999/03/28
1999/03/28
1999/03/28
1999/03/28
1999/03/28
1999/03/28
1999/03/28
2000/03/26
1999/03/28
1999/03/28
1999/03/28

Event Description

2000 NSW State R3
2000 NSW State R3
1999 NSW State R4
1999 NSW State R4
2000 NSW State R3
1999 NSW State R4
2000 NSW State R3
2000 NSW State R3
1999 NSW State R4
1999 NSW State R4
1999 NSW State R4
1999 NSW State R4
1999 NSW State R4
1999 NSW State R4
1999 NSW State R4
1999 NSW State R4
1999 NSW State R4
2000 NSW State R3
1999 NSW State R4
1999 NSW State R4
1999 NSW State R4



Event Type
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc
nmrc

MGCCN Club and Multi Club Records - Ringwood Track Al

Classcode
2ac020
2acu20
csrace
csroad
fsae

ip

js

jun
ladies
msul4
msu20
ms2030
mso20
mso30
svu30
svo30
t1u20
t1020
t2u20
12020
t3u20
13020
t4u20
t4020
t5u20
15020

Class Description

Sports Grp 2A/2C over 2 Itr

Sports Grp 2A/2C under 2 Itr
Clubman Sports race tyres

Clubman Sports road registered tyres
Formula SAE University Vehicles
Junior in Production Vehicle

Junior in Special Vehicle

Juniors

Ladies

Marque Sports under 1.4 Itr

M/Sptu 2 Itr

Marque Sports 2 - 3 Itr

Marque Sports over 2 Itr

Marque Sports over 3 Itr

Special Vehicle (Kit Cars Prod 4WD Turbo 4 WS under 3 Itr)
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars Prod 4WD Turbo 4 WS over 3 Itr)
Type 1 Under 2 Itr

Type 1 Over 2 Itr

Type 2 Under 2 Itr

Type 2 Over 2 Itr

Type 3 Under 2 Itr

Type 3 Over 2 Itr

Type 4 Under 2 Itr

Type 4 Over 2 Itr

Type 5 Under 2 Itr

Type 5 Over 2 Itr

First Name
John
Martin
Warwick
Peter
Clint
Cooper
Keith
Elizabeth
Amy
Stephen
Stephen
John
Desmond
Peter
Warwick
Kevin
Paul

Luke
Garry
Mitchell
Aaron
Grant
Graham
Matt
Francesco
Neil

Surname
COLLINS
HOBBINS
MCBEAN
TURNBULL
MCDONALD
CALMAN
HAMMOND
ROBINSON
MRCELA
JONES
JONES
FINCH
HAROLD
CALMAN
MCBEAN
EDWARDS
BOWER
HALPIN
CHRISTOPHERSON
POTTS
OSBORN
COOK
ROBERSON
HALPIN
MANGANO
FARR

Most Recent Event - 25/05/2014
Vehicle

JWS Le Mans Coupe
Farrell Clubman
PRB Clubman
Turnham

FSAE

Mazda RX7
Debron RH75

PRS Ford

Elfin

MG Midget

MG Midget
Datsun 2602

Dat 240Z

Mazda RX7

PRB Clubman
Mitsubishi EVO
Mazda MX5
Nissan 200SX

Ford Escort

Nissan Skyline R34
Datsun 1200

VW Beetle

Alfa

Holden Torana LJ
Jedi Mk4

Bowin Hay

28.79 Fastest Time

time
31.25
31.27
30.94
31.62
32.85
31.86
30.89
31.93
39.65
34.51
32.39
33.90
33.60
31.94
32.78
31.64
33.58
35.62
33.61
33.81
32.20
32.90
33.17
30.53
29.19
28.79

Date

2014/05/25
2014/03/23
2006/01/29
2006/01/29
2011/03/06
2012/09/16
2012/01/29
2003/06/15
2010/09/05
2009/09/06
2011/06/26
2012/03/11
2001/06/17
2012/06/24
2000/06/25
2012/06/24
2012/03/11
2012/06/24
2012/06/24
2014/05/25
2011/09/11
2000/04/30
2002/05/19
2012/06/24
2012/09/16
2002/05/19

Event Description
2014 Tar Speed R3
2014 Tar Speed R2
2006 Tar Speed R1
2006 Tar Speed R1
2011 Tar Speed R
2012 Tar Speed R5
2012 Tar Speed R1
2003 Tar Speed R
2010 Tar Speed R
2009 Tar Speed R
2011 Tar Speed R
2012 Tar Speed R2
2001 Tar Speed R
2012 Tri-Series R2
2000 Tar Speed R
2012 Tri-Series R2
2012 Tar Speed R2
2012 Tri-Series R2
2012 Tri-Series R2
2014 Tar Speed R3
2011 Tar Speed R
2000 Tar Speed R
2002 Tri-Series R2
2012 Tri-Series R2
2012 Tar Speed R5
2002 Tri-Series R2



Event Type
nmrcdn
nmrecdn
nmrcdn
nmrcdn
nmrcdn
nmrcdn
nmrecdn
nmrcdn
nmrcdn
nmrcdn
nmrcdn
nmrcdn
nmrcdn
nmrcdn
nmrcdn
nmrcdn
nmrecdn
nmrcdn

Event Type
nmrcdng
nmrcdng
nmrcdng
nmrcdng
nmrcdng
nmrcdng
nmrcdng

MGCCN Club and Multi Club Records - Ringwood Track Al - Combined Day and Night Runs

Classcode
csrace
csroad
fsae

ip

js

jun
ladies
ms1420
msu20
svo30
t1u20
t1020
t2u20
12020
t3u20
13020
t4u20
t5u20

MGCCN Club and Multi Club Records - Ringwood Track Al - Garage Combined Day and Night Runs

Classcode
ip

msu20
t2u20
12020
t3u20
t4u20
t5u20

Class Description

Clubman Sports race tyres

Clubman Sports road registered tyres
Formula SAE University Vehicles
Junior in Production Vehicle

Junior in Special Vehicle

Juniors

Ladies

Marque Sports 1.4 - 2 Itr

Marque Sports under 2 Itr

Special Vehicle (Kit Cars Prod 4WD Turbo 4 WS over 3 Itr)
Type 1 Under 2 Itr

Type 1 Over 2 Itr

Type 2 Under 2 Itr

Type 2 Over 2 Itr

Type 3 Under 2 Itr

Type 3 Over 2 Itr

Type 4 Under 2 Itr

Type 5 Under 2 Itr

Class Description

Junior in Production Vehicle
Marque Sports under 2 Itr
Type 2 Under 2 Itr

Type 2 Over 2 Itr

Type 3 Under 2 Itr

Type 4 Under 2 Itr

Type 5 Under 2 Itr

First Name
Martin
Glenn
Glynn
Dylan
Keith
Ryan
Kimberley
Andy
Patrick
Kenneth
Darval
Dave

R

Matt
Steve

K

Bill
Michael

First Name
Andrew
Andy
Danny
Adam
Glenn
Alan

Glenn

Surname
HOBBINS
PARSONAGE
ELLIOT
GRANT
HAMMOND
MCSHANE
ATKINS
PETERS
BRAMSTON
ATKINS
THOMAS
DURIE
COTTON
CHENERY
BRYDIE
O'CONNOR
PEARSON
SNOW

Surname
CHANDLER
PETERS
BUJNA
SINGLE
TORRENS
BATES
PARSONAGE

Most Recent Event - 21/08/2010
Vehicle

JB Clubman

PRB Clubman

FSAE

Honda Civic
Debron

Honda Civic

Subaru WRX

MG B

Mazda MX5

Subaru WRX

MGF

Torana XUl

Excel

Commodore
Datsun 1200 Coupe
Mazda RX7

Honda Civic
Jackson Special

Most Recent Event - 25/08/2012
Vehicle

Toyota Corolla

MGB

BMW 318is

Nissan Skyline

VW Beetle

Nissan Pulsar

GRP Terrapin

66.28
time
66.28
69.72
69.52
73.61
72.69
74.65
74.57
74.31
69.04
67.45
73.88
77.49
70.92
75.70
69.36
77.59
74.01
69.99

82.35
time
85.64
89.01
91.17
91.19
82.35
87.81
82.88

Fastest Time
Date
2010/08/21
2010/08/21
2009/08/15
2010/08/21
2010/08/21
2008/08/23
2010/08/21
2008/08/23
2009/08/15
2010/08/21
2008/08/23
2010/08/21
2009/08/15
2009/08/15
2008/08/23
2009/08/15
2008/08/23
2009/08/15

Fastest Time
Date
2012/08/25
2012/08/25
2012/08/25
2012/08/25
2012/08/25
2012/08/25
2012/08/25

Event Description

2010 Novelty Day/Night
2010 Novelty Day/Night
2009 NAMS Motor Games
2010 Novelty Day/Night
2010 Novelty Day/Night
2008 NAMS Motor Games
2010 Novelty Day/Night
2008 NAMS Motor Games
2009 NAMS Motor Games
2010 Novelty Day/Night
2008 NAMS Motor Games
2010 Novelty Day/Night
2009 NAMS Motor Games
2009 NAMS Motor Games
2008 NAMS Motor Games
2009 NAMS Motor Games
2008 NAMS Motor Games
2009 NAMS Motor Games

Event Description

2012 Motor Games
2012 Motor Games
2012 Motor Games
2012 Motor Games
2012 Motor Games
2012 Motor Games
2012 Motor Games



Event Type
nmrcg
nmrcg
nmrcg
nmrcg
nmrcg
nmrcg
nmrcg
nmrcg
nmrcg

Event Type
nmrcrg
nmrcrg
nmrcrg
nmrcrg
nmrerg
nmrcrg
nmrerg
nmrcrg
nmrcrg
nmrerg
nmrcrg
nmrerg

MGCCN Club and Multi Club Records - Ringwood Track Al - Garage

Classcode
csrace
csroad

ip

msu20
t1u20
t2u20
t2u20
13020
t4u20

Class Description

Clubman Sports race tyres

Clubman Sports road registered tyres
Jun Prod

M/Sptu 2 Itr

Tplu2ltr

Tp2u2ltr

Tp2u2ltr

Tp3o2ltr

Tpdu2ltr

First Name
Grant
Glenn

Ben

Lyall
Andrew
Alexander
David
Peter
Mark

Surname
HALL
PARSONAGE
HALL

CLARKE
FERENCE
ELPHINSTONE
POLLOCK
LENARD
TUCKER

MGCCN Club and Multi Club Records - Ringwood Track Al - Garage Reverse Direction

Classcode
jun
ladies
msu20
mso020
svu30
svo30
t1u20
12020
t2u20
13020
t4020
t5u20

Class Description

Juniors

Ladies

Marque Sports under 2 Itr

Marque Sports over 2 Itr

Special Vehicle (Kit Cars Prod 4WD Turbo 4 WS under 3 Itr)
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars Prod 4WD Turbo 4 WS over 3 Itr)
Type 1 Under 2 Itr

Type 2 Over 2 Itr

Type 2 Under 2 Itr

Type 3 Over 2 Itr

Type 4 Over 2 Itr

Type 5 Under 2 Itr

First Name
Ryan
Marea
Darren

Jim

R

Kevin

R
M
R
R
M
Ed

Surname
BATES
SEMKEN
HODGSON
NORRIS
BURGESS
EDWARDS
CONSTABLE
HOWES
COTTON
PRESLAND
CONSTABLE
MCCANE

Most Recent Event - 16/05/2010
Vehicle

Clubman

PRB Birkin

Subaru Leone

MGF

Mazda MX5

Toyota MR2
Hyundai Lantra
holden Commodore
Nissan Pulsar

Most Recent Event - 01/01/2009
Vehicle

Honda Prelude
MGF

MGF

Datsun 2802
Ford Laser
Mitsubishi EVO
Barina

Mazda RX7
Excel

Nissan 180SX
Skyline
Pirahna

43.12
time
43.12
45.61
47.94
44.47
45.83
45.03
47.63
50.11
46.97

42.25
time
47.23
52.08
44.89
46.83
48.39
42.25
55.83
45.69
45.93
47.30
45.72
42,51

Fastest Time
Date
2010/05/16
2010/05/16
2010/05/16
2010/05/16
2010/05/16
2011/07/17
2010/05/16
2010/05/16
2010/05/16

Fastest Time
Date
2009/01/01
2009/01/01
2009/01/01
2009/01/01
2009/01/01
2009/01/01
2009/01/01
2009/01/01
2009/01/01
2009/01/01
2009/01/01
2009/01/01

Event Description
2010 Novelty Garage
2010 Novelty Garage
2010 Novelty Garage
2010 Novelty Garage
2010 Novelty Garage
2011 Tar Speed

2010 Novelty Garage
2010 Novelty Garage
2010 Novelty Garage

Event Description
2009 Novelty
2009 Novelty
2009 Novelty
2009 Novelty
2009 Novelty
2009 Novelty
2009 Novelty
2009 Novelty
2009 Novelty
2009 Novelty
2009 Novelty
2009 Novelty



